MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP INDUCTOR
AIML-0402
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS:
OPTIONS AND PART IDENTIFICATION:
(Left blank if standard)
APPLICATIONS:FEATURES:
1.0 x 0.5 x 0.5mmRoHS
Compliant
PARAMETERS
ABRACON P/N:  AIML-0402-xxx
Operating temperature : -55°C to + 125°C
Storage temperature: -55°C to + 125°C
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001 / QS 9000
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001 / QS 9000
CERTIFIED
30332 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California92688
tel 949-546-8000 |  fax 949-546-8001 | ww w.abracon.com
Revised: 01.24.12Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
Part No. L(µH) Tolerance Q
(min)
Test Freq. SRF(MHz) DCR(Ω) Ir(mA)
(%) (MHz) (min) (max) (max)
AIML-0402-1R0 1.0 J, K 20 10 40 0.9 15
AIML-0402-1R2 1.2 J, K 20 10 35 1.2 15
AIML-0402-1R5 1.5 J, K 20 10 30 1.2 15
AIML-0402-1R8 1.8 J, K 20 10 30 1.45 15
AIML-0402-2R2 2.2 J, K 20 10 28 1.75 10
AIML-0402-2R7 2.7 J, K 20 10 22 2 10
Test Conditions and equipments
L, Q: HP4291 Impedance Analyzer
DCR: HP4263A LCR meter
SRF: HP4291 Impedance analyzer

REFLOW PROFILE:
MULTILAYER FERRITE CHIP INDUCTOR
AIML-0402
1.0 x 0.5 x 0.5mmRoHS
Compliant
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001 / QS 9000
CERTIFIED
ABRACON IS
ISO 9001 / QS 9000
CERTIFIED
30332 Esperanza, Rancho Santa Margarita, California92688
tel 949-546-8000 |  fax 949-546-8001 | ww w.abracon.com
Revised: 01.24.12Visit www.abracon.com for Terms & Conditions of Sale
Codes A B C D E F G H ΦJ t(max)
AIML-0402 0.65±0.10 1.15±0.10 8.0±0.3 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1 2.0±0.05 2.0±0.05 4.0±0.1 1.5+0.1/-0 0.8±0.05
Peeling strength of cover tape
0.3~0.7N (30gf~70gf)
Test condition:
1) peel angle: 165°~180° vs. carrier tape.